

SINDHU TRADE LINKS LIMITED
129, Transport Centre, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110035
Unaudited Financial Results for the three months ended 31st Dec 2014

ART - 1		Standalone					(Rs. In Lakh)
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st Dec	Preceding 3 months ended 30.09.2014	Corresponding 3 months ended 31st Dec	Year To Date Figures for current period ended 31st Dec	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31st Dec	Year Ended 31st March
		2014	2014	2013	2014	2013	2014
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	14,867.30	14,037.91	10,856.19	43,238.42	31,453.28	44,323.14
	(b) Other Operating Income	50.51	87.46	3.50	188.69	329.78	217.20
2	Expenditure						
	a. Decrease / (Increase) in Stock-in-trade and work in progress	(35.42)	(41.19)	6.66	(83.73)	95.01	84.09
	b. Purchase of Traded Goods	4,682.61	4,797.27	2,596.37	14,842.35	11,810.49	15,796.61
	c. Employees Cost	396.24	500.08	441.17	1,194.18	1,129.34	1,646.26
	d. Depreciation	343.77	296.30	134.08	860.13	395.11	521.70
	e. Other Expenditure	7,640.32	6,116.77	6,148.84	19,913.66	14,490.00	21,092.79
	f.Total	13,027.53	11,669.24	9,327.12	36,726.60	27,919.95	39,141.45
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	1,890.28	2,456.13	1,532.56	6,700.51	3,863.10	5,398.89
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	1,890.28	2,456.13	1,532.56	6,700.51	3,863.10	5,398.89
6	Interest Expenses Paid	1,273.68	578.76	522.77	2,474.10	1,552.45	2,294.63
7	Profit after interest but before Exceptional items(5-6)	616.60	1,877.37	1,009.79	4,226.41	2,310.65	3,104.26
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	616.60	1,877.37	1,009.80	4,226.41	2,310.66	3,104.26
10	Tax Expense	200.09	609.21	327.68	1,371.47	749.81	1,007.33
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)	416.52	1,268.17	682.12	2,854.94	1,560.85	2,096.93
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	416.52	1,268.17	682.12	2,854.94	1,560.85	2,096.93
14	Provision for Taxation for earlier Years	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (13-14)	416.52	1,268.17	682.12	2,854.94	1,560.85	2,096.93
16	Minority Interest- Profit/Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Net Profit/(Loss)after Minority Interest (15-16)	416.52	1,268.17	682.12	2,854.94	1,560.85	2,096.93
18	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	513,976,260	513,976,260	513,976,260	513,976,260	513,976,260	513,976,260
19	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	-
20	Earnings Per Share(EPS)-(a)Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary items(not to be annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b)Basic and Diluted EPS after extraordinary items(not to be annualised)	0.81	2.47	1.33	5.55	3.04	4.08

ART - 11		Standalone					(Rs. In Lakh)
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31st Dec	Preceding 3 months ended 30th Sep	Corresponding 3 months ended 31st Dec	Year To Date Figures for current period ended 31st Dec	Year to date figures for the previous year ended 31st Dec	Year Ended 31st March
		2,014	2,014	2,013	2,014	2,013	2,014
21	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	12,885,330	12,885,330	12,885,330	12,885,330	12,885,330	12,885,330
	- Percentage of Shareholding	25.07	25.07	25.07	25.07	25.07	25.07
22	Promoters and promoter group shareholding						
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	-	12,284,754	12,284,754	-	12,284,754	12,284,754
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of promoter & Group)	-	31.90	31.90	-	31.90	31.90
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Company)	-	23.90	23.90	-	23.90	23.90
	(b) Non-Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	38,512,296	26,227,542	26,227,542	38,512,296	26,227,542	26,227,542
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of promoter & Group)	100.00	68.10	68.10	100.00	68.10	68.10
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Company)	74.93	51.03	51.03	74.93	51.03	51.03

B	Particulars	3 months ended 31.12.2014
	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS	N.A.
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	N.A.
	Received during the quarter	N.A.
	disposed of during the quarter	N.A.
	Remaning unresolved at the end of the quarter	N.A.

- Notes :
- The above result have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24 Jan 2015
 - The company did not receive any complaint during the quarter ended on 31.12.2014
 - Figures have been re-grouped /recasted wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 24.01.2015

Sd/-
Maj. Satyapal Sindhu
(Managing Director)
DIN 00218355

SINDHU TRADE LINKS LIMITED
129, Transport Centre, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110035
Unaudited Financial Results for the three months ended 31st December 2014

(Amount in Rs Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended 31st Dec	Preceding 3 months ended 30.09.2014	Corresponding 3 months ended 31st Dec	Year To Date Figures for current period ended 31st Dec	Year To Date Figures for current period ended 31st Dec	Year Ended 31st March
		2014	2014	2013	2014	2013	2014
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	(a) Net Sales / Income from Operations	36,041.73	33,783.75	31,238.75	104,478.30	84,016.35	119,584.05
	(b) Other Operating Income	464.61	697.33	356.75	1,319.53	1,545.70	1,740.41
2	Expenditure						
	a. Decrease / (Increase) in Stock-in-trade and work in progress	(448.49)	614.56	(206.84)	(820.20)	(2,347.27)	(2,865.37)
	b. Consumption of Raw Materials	2,870.56	2,560.46	1,716.24	8,780.46	15,429.91	-
	c. Purchase of Traded Goods	13,659.92	16,192.95	15,377.39	48,739.50	29,226.72	69,331.88
	d. Employees Cost	2,151.26	1,885.22	1,376.99	5,639.67	4,100.72	6,719.65
	e. Depreciation	567.84	745.91	273.46	1,841.66	960.70	1,745.75
	f. Other Expenditure	15,245.33	11,551.61	8,484.95	35,667.14	35,861.28	41,057.30
	g.Total	34,046.42	33,550.71	29,114.19	99,848.23	83,232.06	115,989.22
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	2,459.92	930.36	2,481.30	5,949.60	2,329.98	5,335.25
4	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	2,459.92	930.36	2,481.30	5,949.60	2,329.98	5,335.25
6	Interest Expenses Paid	1,724.79	845.43	877.01	3,605.63	2,456.78	4,078.39
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional items(5-6)	735.14	84.93	1,604.29	2,343.98	(126.80)	1,256.86
8	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	61.75
9	Profit(+)/ Loss(-) from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	735.14	84.93	1,604.29	2,343.98	(126.80)	1,195.11
10	Tax Expense	237.08	27.39	520.59	1,110.36	(320.33)	1,483.72
11	Net Profit (+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities after Tax (9-10)	498.06	57.54	1,083.70	1,233.61	193.53	(288.61)
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense)	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11-12)	498.06	57.54	1,083.70	1,233.61	193.53	(288.61)
14	Provision for Taxation for earlier Years	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (13-14)	498.06	57.54	1,083.70	1,233.61	193.53	(288.61)
16	Minority Interest- Profit/Loss	(58.20)	(937.75)	231.80	(1,256.13)	(1,826.88)	(1,881.13)
17	Net Profit/(Loss)after Minority Interest (15-16)	556.26	995.29	851.90	2,489.74	2,020.41	1,592.52
18	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	513976260	513976260	513976260	513976260	513976260	513976260
19	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	-
20	Earnings Per Share(EPS)-(a)Basic and Diluted EPS before extraordinary items(not to be annualised)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	(b)Basic and Diluted EPS after extraordinary items(not to be annualised)	0.97	0.16	2.11	2.40	0.38	(0.56)
21	Public Shareholding						
	- Number of Shares (Face value of Re. 10/- each)	12885330	12885330	12885330	12885330	12885330	12885330
	- Percentage of Shareholding	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%	25.07%
22	Promoters and promoter group shareholding						
	(a) Pledged/Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	-	12,284,754	12,284,754.00	-	12,284,754.00	12,284,754.00
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of promoter & Group)	-	32	32	-	32	32
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Company)	-	24	24	-	24	23.9
	(b) Non-Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	38512296	26227542	26227542	38512296	26227542	26227542
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of promoter & Group)	100%	68%	68%	100%	68%	68%
	- Percentage of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Company)	74.93%	51.03%	51.03%	74.93%	51.03%	51.03%

- Notes :
- The above result have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24.01.2015
 - The company did not receive any complaint during the quarter ended on 31.12.2014
 - Figures have been re-grouped /recasted wherever necessary to facilitate comparison.
 - Consolidated Results are unaudited as some of the subsidiaries are yet to be audited.

Sd/-
Maj. Satayapal Sindhu
(Managing Director)
DIN 00218355

Place : New Delhi
Dated : 24.01.2015

Stand Alone - Segment-wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the
Period ended on 31 Dec 2014 (Amount in Rs Lakhs)

SR. NO.	Particulars	Standalone						
		3 Month Ended 31.12.2014	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.09.2014	Corresponding 3 Month Ended 31.12.2013	Year To Date Figures for Current Period ended 31.12.2014	Year To Date Figures for Current Period ended 31.12.2013	Twelve Month Ended 31.03.2014	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1.	Segment Revenue							
	a FINANCE	185.53	443.42	515.14	884.61	1,137.44	1,508.34	
	b OIL AND LUBRICANTS	4,795.64	4,831.47	3,837.22	15,122.81	12,113.65	16,253.14	
	c TRANSPORTATION	9,845.53	7,571.10	6,503.83	25,998.48	18,202.19	26,561.66	
	d OTHERS	91.11	1,279.39	3.50	1,421.21	329.78	217.20	
	Gorss Sales/Income	14,917.81	14,125.37	10,859.68	43,427.11	31,783.05	44,540.34	
2	Segment Results							
	a FINANCE	9.48	259.21	323.50	338.56	636.21	466.32	
	b OIL AND LUBRICANTS	82.30	81.34	60.82	260.13	201.48	301.31	
	c TRANSPORTATION	1,407.80	1,136.24	1,144.74	4,680.62	2,695.63	4,414.06	
	d OTHERS	390.71	979.35	3.50	1,421.21	329.78	217.20	
		Sub Total	1,890.28	2,456.14	1,532.56	6,700.51	3,863.10	5,398.89
		Profit /Loss Before Tax/Interest	1,890.28	2,456.14	1,532.56	6,700.51	3,863.10	5,398.89
		Less Interest Expenses	1,273.68	578.76	522.78	2,474.10	1,552.44	2,294.63
		Profit /Loss Before Tax	616.61	1,877.38	1,009.78	4,226.41	2,310.66	3,104.26
		Less Tax Expenses	200.09	609.21	327.67	1,371.47	749.81	1,007.33
	Net Profit /Loss After Tax	416.52	1,268.17	682.11	3,617.21	1,560.85	2,096.93	
3.	Capital Employed (as on date)					-		
	(Segment Assets - Segment Liability)							
	a FINANCE	35,669.18	37,702.63	38,227.98	35,669.18	38,227.98	38,451.01	
	b OIL AND LUBRICANTS	267.20	177.83	218.07	267.20	218.07	300.90	
	c TRANAPORTATION	8,409.69	6,551.85	5,848.26	8,409.69	5,848.26	4,710.88	
d OTHERS	-	-	-	-	-	-		
	Total Segment Capital Employed	44,346.06	44,432.31	44,294.31	44,346.06	44,294.31	43,462.79	

SINDHUTRADE LINKS LIMITED

Consolidated - Segment-wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed for the
Period ended on 31st December 2014

(Amount in Rs Lakhs)

SR.NO.	Particulars	Consolidated					Twelve Month Ended 31.03.2014
		3 Month Ended 31.12.2014	Preceding 3 Months ended 30.09.2014	Corresponding 3 Month Ended 31.12.2013	Year To Date Figures for Current Period ended 31.12.2014	Year To Date Figures for Current Period ended 31.12.2013	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Segment Revenue						
a	MEDIA	2,721.62	2,873.81	2,597.66	8,353.81	7,412.48	9,854.80
b	FINANCE	185.53	443.42	515.14	884.61	1,137.44	1,508.34
c	OIL AND LUBRICANTS	4,795.64	4,831.47	3,837.22	15,122.81	12,113.65	16,253.14
d	TRANAPORTATION	9,845.53	7,571.10	6,503.83	25,998.48	18,202.19	26,561.66
e	AUTOMOBILES	1,570.75	1,466.71	1,920.89	4,397.01	6,195.00	8,946.81
f	POWER EPC & DISTRIBUTION	14,163.95	12,502.27	13,840.84	38,785.03	30,981.90	49,184.61
g	OVERSEAS MINING AND TRADING OPERATIONS	1,942.61	1,898.99	2,023.17	6,824.47	7,973.69	6,864.09
h	POWER GENERATION	775.50	1,004.06		2,879.56	-	
i	OTHERS	505.20	1,889.25	356.75	2,552.05	1,545.70	2,151.03
	Total Sales/Income	36,506.33	34,481.08	31,595.50	105,797.83	85,562.05	121,324.47
2	Segment Results						
a	MEDIA	21.31	(31.31)	227.31	72.99	404.70	212.75
b	FINANCE	9.52	259.21	323.50	338.56	636.21	466.31
c	OIL AND LUBRICANTS	82.30	81.34	60.82	260.13	201.48	301.31
d	TRANSPORTATION	1,408.50	1,136.24	1,144.74	4,680.62	2,695.63	4,414.06
e	AUTOMOBILES	7.03	47.95	(10.75)	163.43	529.55	611.19
f	POWER EPC & DISTRIBUTION	638.49	(1,517.33)	(615.97)	(286.35)	(3,478.81)	1,333.76
g	OVERSEAS MINING OPERATIONS	(226.92)	(255.94)	1,295.60	(1,087.09)	1,011.43	(2,221.34)
h	POWER GENERATION	180.82	204.59		386.11	-	
i	OTHERS	338.88	1,005.61	56.04	1,421.21	329.78	217.20
	Sub Total	2,459.92	930.36	2,481.30	5,949.60	2,329.98	5,335.24
	Less:						
(I)	Interest	1,724.78	845.43	877.01	3,605.62	2,456.78	4,078.39
(II)	Other unallocable Expenditure Net Off	-	-	-	-	-	-
(III)	Unallocable Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
		-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Profit Before Tax	735.14	84.93	1,604.29	2,343.98	(126.80)	1,256.85

3.	Capital Employed (as on date)						
	(Segment Assets - Segment Liability)						
	a) MEDIA	3,823.08	2,834.25	3,832.85	3,823.08	3,832.85	2,344.92
	b) FINANCE	6,126.83	7,485.81	12,654.08	6,126.83	12,654.08	8,576.11
	c) OIL AND LUBRICANTS	267.20	177.83	218.07	267.20	218.07	300.90
	d) TRANSPORTATION	8,409.69	6,551.85	5,848.26	8,409.69	5,848.26	4,710.88
	e) AUTOMOBILES	2,776.69	1,477.97	1,636.12	2,776.69	1,636.12	1,935.80
	F) POWER EPC & DISTRIBUTION	18,165.05	23,835.92	17,327.64	18,165.05	17,327.64	26,568.89
	g) POWER GENERATION	2,605.77	3,050.91	-	2,605.77	-	-
	h) OVERSEAS MINING & TRADING OPERATION	36,772.06	37,547.98	38,168.60	36,772.06	38,168.60	37,440.66
Total Segment Capital Employed	78,946.36	82,962.52	79,685.62	78,946.36	79,685.62	81,878.15	

STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES

Period ended on 31st December,2014

Particulars	Consolidated	
	AS at 31st Dec,2014 (Unaudited)	As at 31 March,2014 (Unaudited)
Equity & Liabilities		
1. Shareholders Fund		
a) Capital	5,139.76	5,139.76
b) Reserves & Surplus	30,748.81	17,034.31
FCTR	-	-
Shareholders Funds	35,888.58	22,174.07
2. Non Current Liabilities		
a) Long Term Borrowings	26,822.34	21,803.54
b) Deffered Tax Liabilities	36.55	26.14
c) Other Long Term Liabilities	-	-
d) Long Term Provisions	4,356.32	3,621.02
Non Current Liabilities	31,215.20	25,450.71
Minority	10,296.29	12,262.03
3. Current Liabilities		
a) Short Term Borrowings	30,497.66	27,574.75
b) Trade Payables	18,242.65	18,848.36
c) Other Current Liabilities	20,601.38	19,867.53
d) Short Term Provisions	1,171.17	1,695.36
Current Liabilities	70,512.85	67,986.00
Total Equity & Liabilities	147,912.92	127,872.81
Assets		
1. Non Current Assets		
a) Fixed Assets	17,848.40	9,876.21
b) Capital Work In Progress	209.27	585.75
c) Non Current Investments	5,238.48	5,718.95
d) Long term Loans & Advances	7,254.76	5,682.96
e) Other Non Current Assets	3,197.43	6,218.34
f) Deffered Tax Assets	63.40	63.40
g) Goodwill	49,470.93	33,594.88
Non Current Assets	83,282.67	61,740.49
2. Current Assets		
a) Current Investments	1,022.39	17.36
b) Inventories	6,819.83	6,637.50
c) Trade Receivables	37,253.17	36,475.56
d) Cash & Bank Balances	3,912.04	3,139.77
e) Short Term Loans & Advances	13,007.03	18,406.97
f) Other Current Assets	2,615.81	1,455.18
Current Assets	64,630.27	66,132.35
Total Assets	147,912.95	127,872.84